PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETZEN PRODUCTS, LLC	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALL DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	14215 MEAD STREET
City:	LONGMONT
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29472439
Application Number:	29472449
Application Number:	13917081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)562-5519

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1-720-562-5500

PTOMAIL@MFBLAW.COM Email:

MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51074-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT G. CROUCH
SIGNATURE:	/Robert G. Crouch/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment BDI PetZen Patent#page1.tif source=Assignment BDI PetZen Patent#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034022 FRAME: 0887 503032225

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PETZEN PRODUCTS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, with an address of 1148 W 3050 S, Ogden, Utah 84401 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Applications (the "Patent Applications"):

Description:	Date Filed:	Serial No.:	Design/Utility:
Motion Control Weighted Canine Fitness Garment	6/13/13	13/917,081	Utility
Rounded Bone Shaped Dog Balance Platform		29/472,439	Design
Flat Bone Shaped Dog Balancer Platform		29/472,449	Design

WHEREAS, BALL DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with an address of 14215 Mead Street, Longmont, Colorado 80504 ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: September 1, 2014

{00147668.DOC:2}

PETZEN PRODUCTS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

STATE OF Colorado)
County of Bookley))ss.

Witness my hand and official seal.

ALEXIS THRELKELD **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 2008/4012033 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2016 Notary Public

My commission expires: ¿

{00147668.DOC:2}

RECORDED: 10/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 034022 FRAME: 0889